

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16694/2005

BALASAHEB DAYANDEO NAIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPASAHEB DATTATRAYA PAWAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has prayed for two weeks' time for filing application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

List after two weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)  
Registrar